

- ABCP. *See* Asset-backed commercial paper
 ABSs. *See* Asset-backed securities
 Accrual loss, 335
 ACH. *See* Automated clearinghouse
 Actual cash flows, from mortgages, 161, 162
 Actual output, 221
 Adjustable pegs, 280, 282
 Adjustable-rate mortgages, 156, 157, 160, 164, 256, 291
 Advances, Reserve Banks and, 206
 Adverse feedback loop, 248, 250, 254, 258, 260
 Adverse selection problem, 21–22
 annuities and, 338
 securitization and, 144–145
 Age, earnings, and spending profile, 4–5
 Aggregate consumption, 216
 Aggregate demand, 2, 216–217, 221, 225, 240, 241
 categories of, 216–217
 inflation and, 219, 220, 221, 222
 interest rates and, 228
 monetary policy and, 212, 218–219
 mortgage market and transmission of monetary policy to, 164, 165
 shocks to, 232–233, 243
 shortfall in output and, 223
 wealth loss and downward shift in, 241–242
 Aggregate P-E ratio, 175
 Aggregate supply, 215–216, 221, 225
 inflation and, 219, 222
 shocks to, 233–234, 243
 shortfall in output and, 223
 AIG, 140, 258
 Alt-A mortgages, 148, 255
 Alternative investments, 320, 328–329
 Amazon, 326
 Amgen, 326
 Amortization:
 commercial mortgages, 163
 home mortgages, 156, 159–160, 164
 Amortized cost basis for pricing money market mutual fund shares, 312
 Amortized loans, 60
 Anchor currency, 280
 Angel investors, 325
 “Animal spirits,” 232
 Annual percentage rate, 159
 Annuities, 26, 333, 337, 340, 341, 343
 Apple, 319, 326
 Appreciation, of currency, 264
 APR. *See* Annual percentage rate
 Arbitrage, 267, 268, 323
 ARMs. *See* Adjustable-rate mortgages
 Asked price, 29, 32, 90
 Asset-backed commercial paper, 116–117, 121, 256, 258
 Asset-backed securities:
 auto lenders and, 148–149
 business credit and, 150–152
 common features of, 149
 credit cards and, 149
 financial crisis of 2008 and, 150
 structured securities and, 150, 151
 Asset bubbles, 106–107, 109, 253
 Asset prices, portfolio risk and, 104
 Assets. *See also* Portfolio selection
 commercial bank balance sheet, 34, 35, 50
 current price of, 56
 providing uneven cash flows, calculating with financial calculator, 71–72
 Asset values, financial crises and drop in, 253
 Asymmetric information problem, 21, 22, 30, 86, 133, 135, 301
 bond market and, 129
 commercial banks and, 46, 50
 credit provision in presence of, 293
 letters of credit and, 119
 LICO assets and, 340–341
 monoline insurers and, 140
 private-label pools and, 148
 securitization and, 144, 145
 start-up firms and, 326
 ATMs. *See* Automated teller machines
 Auction rate securities, 140
 Auctions, U.S. Treasury, 19, 90, 114, 121, 127
 Auto ABSs, 148–149, 153
 Automated clearinghouse, 40
 Automated teller machines, 33, 194, 197, 263
 Automobile loans, monthly payments, 61
 Back-loaded retirement benefits schedules, 335, 337, 343
 Bagehot, Walter, 205
 Balance sheets:
 of commercial banks, 34–36, 294–295, 301
 of credit unions, 296
 of savings institutions, 295–296
 U.S. banking system, 34
 Balance sheet shocks, 45
 Balloon payments, mortgages, 159, 163

- Bank for International Settlements, 299
- Bank holiday, 251, 252
- Banking commissions, 195
- Bank notes, 39
- Bank of England, 184, 185, 186, 191, 193, 278
- Bank of Japan, 184, 191, 194
- Bank of the United States, 185, 186
- Bank panics, 186, 188, 189, 248–250
- Bank regulators, diversification and, 103
- Bank reserves, money stock and, 43–44
- Bank runs, 251–252, 296
- Banks and banking, 1. *See also* Central banks;
 Commercial banks; Depository institutions;
 Federal Reserve System; Investment banks
 community, 292
 consolidation in, 290
 economies of scale in, 288, 301
 electronic delivery systems, 287
 emergence of, 39
 Internet, 37, 50, 194, 287
 shadow banking system, 49, 53, 257–258, 260
 too big to fail, 48
 universal, 290–291, 301
- Banque de France, 184
- Basel I, 299
- Basel II, 49, 299
- Basel III, 259, 299, 300, 302
- Base period value, 179, 182
- Basis points, 90
- Bear Stearns, financial crisis of 2008 and, 257
- Below-investment grade bonds, 130, 132, 137
- Below-investment grade instruments, 87, 93
- Benchmark interest rates:
 financial crisis of 2008 and, 255
 as real interest rate, 182
- Benchmark yields, cyclical behavior related to,
 88, 89
- Best-efforts basis, 31, 140
- Beta (β), asset risk and, 104, 108
- Biddle, Nicholas, 186
- Bid prices, 29, 32, 90
- BIS. *See* Bank for International Settlements
- Black market in foreign exchange, exchange
 controls and, 279
- Bloomberg news service website, 12
- Board of directors, 20
- Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve
 System, 189, 190, 196, 203
- Boeing, 178
- Boesky, Ivan, 105
- Bogey, 66
- Bond duration, 64
- Bond funds, 310, 314
- Bondholders, tension between shareholders and,
 130–131, 137
- Bond indenture, covenants in, 131–132
- Bond market, 3, 125–141
 background on, 125–126
 corporate bonds, 129–133
 government-sponsored enterprises, 135–136
 monetary policy and impact on, 136–137, 138
 munis, 133–135
 Treasury notes and bonds, 126–129
 underperformance problem and, 178
- Bond ratings, 87
- Bonds, 19, 20, 21, 24. *See also* Treasury notes
 and bonds
 call provisions and, 92
 convertible, 131–132
 corporate, 129–133, 340–341, 344
 coupon rate, 58
 maturities, 32
 par value of, 126
 portfolio selection and, 103
 serial, 135, 159
- Bond trustees, 126
- Borrowed reserves, 196, 197, 204
- Borrowing costs, differences in, 75
- Bovespa (Brazil), 178
- Branching, removal of restrictions on, 290
- Branch system, commercial banks, 288
- Break-even rate, 67
- “Breaking the buck” 312, 313, 314
- British Bankers’ Association, 123
- British consols, 61, 62, 73
- British pound, 264, 265
- Brokers, 29–30
- Businesses, financial system and, 5–6
- Business plans, 20
- Buyout funds, 320, 326, 328, 330
- CAC (France), 178
- Callability:
 bond indentures and, 132, 137
 of GSE bonds, 136
 muni yields and, 135, 138
- Call option, 266
- Call protection, 92, 132, 137
- Call provision, 92
- Calls, 266
- CAMELS rating, 298, 301
- Canadian dollars, 265, 266
- Capital, commercial banks and, 11–12, 36
- Capital gains, 181
- Capitalization-weighted index, 178,
 179, 180
- Capital market instruments, 21, 30
- Capital standards, 298–299, 302
- Caps, on ARMs, 157
- Captives, 24
- Carry, 321
- Cash management bills, auctioning of, 122
- Cash value, 340
- Caterpillar, 178
- Cause (legal term), meaning of, 206
- CBOs. *See* Collateralized bond obligations
- CD. *See* Certificate of deposit
- CDOs. *See* Collateralized debt obligations
- CDSs. *See* Credit default swaps
- Cell phones, mobile banking and, 37

- Central banks, 1, 3, 48, 250
 - accountability and transparency and, 191–192, 206
 - century and a quarter without, 185–186
 - constitutional foundations of, in U.S., 184–185, 203
 - expectations and credibility of, 239–240
 - floating exchange rate regime and, 273
 - forward guidance and, 85, 236, 243
 - inflation expectations and, 221–223
 - inflation targeting and, 240–241
 - instrument independence and, 191
 - investment expectations and credibility of, 239–240, 244
 - investment spending decisions and, 6
 - lags and, 234
 - as lender of last resort, 184, 205
 - modern, responsibilities of, 193–196, 203
 - need for forward looking, 234
 - net worth and independence of, 192–193
 - origins of, 184
 - policy interest rate and, 120, 121, 136, 138, 196, 274
 - policy rules and guidance for, 237–239
 - price stability and, 212
 - roles and responsibilities of, 183–184
- Certificate of deposit, 18, 35, 118, 121
- Check clearing, 290
- Check-imaging systems, 52
- Checking accounts, commercial banks, 35
- Cisco, 178, 326
- Civil War (U.S.), 186
- Clearinghouses, 40
- CLO. *See* Collateralized loan obligation
- Closed-end funds, 32, 314–315, 316
- Closed-loop cards, 41, 52
- CMBSS. *See* Commercial mortgage-backed securities
- CMOs. *See* Collateralized mortgage obligations
- Coinage, history behind, 38–39
- Collateralization, bond indentures and, 132, 137
- Collateralized bond obligations, 150, 153
- Collateralized debt obligations, 150, 153
- Collateralized loan obligations, 150, 153
- Collateralized mortgage obligations, 151
- Collective investment schemes, 26, 320
- Commercial bank balance sheet, 34–36
 - assets, 35
 - liabilities, 35–36
 - net worth, 36
 - U.S. banking system, 34
- Commercial banks, 3, 22, 33–53, 184, 195
 - asymmetric information and, 46, 50
 - background on, 33–34
 - balance sheet for system of, 294–295, 301
 - banking panics and, 248–249
 - branch system and, 288
 - capital and, 11–12
 - diversification and, 103
 - economic role of, 34, 50
 - economies of scale and, 288, 301
 - economies of scope and, 289, 301
 - everyday transactions handled by, 33
 - federal charters for, 186
 - federal insurance for, 297
 - financial crises and, 247, 248
 - foreign exchange and, 265–266
 - interbank market and, 287
 - liquidity provision and, 44–46, 50
 - maturity transformation and, 46–47, 50
 - money market and role of, 117–119, 121
 - organization of, 286–290
 - payment services and, 293
 - payment system and, 36–37, 40–42, 44, 50
 - removal of restrictions on branching and, 290
 - safety net, regulatory policy, and, 47, 51
 - securitization and, 145
 - separately chartered, in United States, 287, 300
 - services provided by, 285, 301
 - size of, measured by assets, 286
 - universal banks and, 290–291
- Commercial loans, 35
- Commercial mortgage-backed securities, 150, 153, 163, 164
- Commercial mortgages, 156, 163, 164
- Commercial paper, 19, 20, 21, 24, 32, 46, 87, 115–117, 256
 - asset-backed, 116, 121
 - credit quality, 115
 - maturities, 116
 - placement, 117
 - retreat of ABCP market, 116–117
- Commercial paper market, financial crisis of 2008 and, 313
- Commercial real estate bubble (1980s), 252
- Commodity funds, 314
- Common equity, 32
- Common stock, 168, 180
- Community banks, 292, 301
- Compensation, 162, 164, 166
- Competitive bids, Treasury auctions and, 114, 127
- Comptroller of the Currency, 195
- Conforming (or conventional) mortgages:
 - maximum size of, 147, 154
 - qualifying for, 157–158, 164
- Conservation buffer, on SIFIs, 299
- Conservatorship, Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac placed under, 136, 141, 147
- Consignment agreement, 31
- Consols. *See* British consols
- Constitution. *See* U.S. Constitution
- Consumer Finance Protection Bureau, 196
- Consumer loans, 35
- Consumer Price Index, 67, 127
- Consumer price indexes, basis of, 215
- Consumer protection, central bank responsibilities and, 194, 195–196, 203
- Consumption, aggregate, 216
- Contractual savings institutions, 24–26, 30, 334
- Convertibility, bond indentures and, 131–132, 137

- Convertible bonds, 131–132
- Convertible preferred stock, 169
- Cooperative movement, credit unions and, 292
- Core banking software, 288
- Core deposits, 35
- Core inflation, 215
- Core loans, 35
- Corporate bonds, 19, 129–133, 310
 - below-investment-grade market, 132–133
 - credit default swaps, 132
 - cyclical behavior related to, 88
 - embedded options and, 92
 - indentures and role of covenants, 131–132
 - LICOs and, 340–341, 344
 - placements, 130
 - preferred shares and, 168
 - private placements, 133, 137
 - rating, 130
 - secondary-market trading, 133
 - tension between bond and shareholders, 130–131, 137
- Corporate governance, 20
- Corporate stocks, 19
- Corporations:
 - bond market as major financing source for, 126, 137
 - corporate governance and, 20
- Correspondent bank, 40
- Correspondent relationships, 291
- Countercyclical buffer, 299
- Coupon rate, 58
- Coupon securities, 126
 - calculating current price of, with financial calculator, 71
 - purposes for issuing, 129
- Covenants, 126, 131–132
- Covered interest arbitrage, 267
- CP. *See* Commercial paper
- CPI. *See* Consumer Price Index
- Creation baskets, ETFs and, 314, 318
- Credit:
 - finance companies and, 24
 - revolving lines of, 45, 117
- Credit card ABSs, 149, 153
- Credit cards, 40–41, 45, 50
- Credit crunches, 218, 228, 254, 260
 - financial crises and, 241, 250, 258
 - Great Depression and, 251
- Credit default swaps, 89, 93, 132, 256, 331
- Credit enhancements, asset-backed securities, 149, 153
- Credit markets, securities and integration of, 152
- Credit rating agencies, 86–87, 93
 - asset-backed securities and, 149
 - commercial paper ratings and, 115
 - complex financial products and, 256
 - preferred shares rated by, 168
 - private-label pools and, 148
 - ratings scale for, 86
 - securitized assets and, 145
- Credit ratings:
 - commercial paper, 115
 - insured bonds, 135
 - state and local government securities, 135
- Credit risk, 3, 85–90, 93
 - cyclical behavior of spreads and, 88–89
 - munis *versus* Treasuries, 134
- Credit score, conforming mortgage status and, 157
- Credit unions, 23, 286, 292, 301, 303
 - balance sheets of, 296
 - federal insurance for, 297
 - regulation of, 298
 - separately chartered, in United States, 292
- Cross-border financial transactions, 263, 264
- Crossing these orders, 29
- Cumulative preferred shares, 181
- Currencies, 39
 - anchor, 280
 - appreciation of, 264
 - conversions of, 263
 - day-to-day fluctuations in, 197
 - depreciation of, 264
 - Fed, central banks and, 194
 - floating exchange rate regime and, 273–275
 - foreign exchange transactions and, 265
 - Law of One Price and, 267
 - overvalued, 278–279, 281
 - relation between spot and forward exchange rates and, 266–267
 - risk exposures and, 266
 - undervalued, 275–276, 281
- Currencies in foreign exchange market:
 - demand schedule, 270–271
 - equilibrium, 272–273
 - supply schedule, 271–272
- Currency boards, 280, 282
- Currency swaps, 265, 281
- Cutoff rate, 114
- DAX (Germany), 178
- Dealers, 29
- Death benefits, 333
- Debit cards, 37
- Debt:
 - capital standards and, 299
 - equity *versus*, 20
 - GSE, 136
 - investment-grade *versus* below-investment grade, 87
- Deep markets, 122
- Default risk, variation among issuers, 85
- Deficit units, 4, 5, 13
 - complications in direction of funds from surplus to, 28
 - depository institutions and, 23
 - financial instruments and, 9
 - indirect finance and, 22
 - transfer of resources from surplus to, 4–8, 18

- Defined benefit (DB) pension plans, 24–25, 334, 335–336, 343, 345
- Defined contribution (DC) pension plans, 24, 25, 306, 334, 336–338, 343, 345
- Deflation, 220
- Demand for money, 43
- Demand for reserves, 196, 197, 202–203, 207
- Deposit insurance, 36, 47–48, 248, 252, 296–297
- Depository institutions, 22–24, 30, 285–303
 - background on, 285–286
 - balance sheet of commercial banking system, 294–295
 - balance sheet of credit unions, 296
 - balance sheet of savings institutions, 295–296
 - commercial banks, 22, 286–291
 - credit unions, 23, 292
 - economic functions of, 293–294
 - federal insurance for, 296–297
 - monetary policy and, 300
 - organization of, 286–292
 - regulation and supervision of, 297–300, 301
 - savings institutions, 23, 291–292
- Deposits, 32, 35, 39
- Depreciation, of currency, 264
- Depreciation allowances, 6
- Derivatives, forms of, 331
- Deutsche mark, 278
- Direct finance, 18–22, 23, 30
 - adverse selection, 21–22
 - asymmetric information, 21
 - debt *versus* equity, 20
 - investment banks, 19
 - money *versus* capital markets, 21
 - moral hazard, 22
 - Treasury auctions, 114
- “Dirty float,” 273
- Discipline, financial system and, 11
- Discipline on corporate management:
 - equity market and, 176–177
 - financial markets and, 176
- Disclosure, SIFIs and, 300
- Discount-basis yield, calculation of, 113
- Discount rates, 56, 180
 - pension plans and, 336
 - setting, 206, 208
 - share prices and, 170, 180
- Discounts, Reserve Banks and, 205–206
- Discount window, 48, 188, 189–190, 197, 204, 208, 250
- Disinflation, 211, 220
- Distressed debt funds, 323
- Diversification:
 - reinsurance and, 341
 - risk reduction and, 100, 102
 - securitization and, 143
- Dividend payout ratio, 172, 182
- Dividends, 5, 6, 32, 170
 - earnings and, 171–172
 - growth in, 170–171, 180
 - indentures, role of covenants, and, 131
 - preferred shares and, 168, 181
- DJIA. *See* Dow Jones Industrial Average
- DM. *See* Deutsche mark
- Dodd-Frank Act. *See* Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection (Dodd-Frank) Act of 2010
- Dollarization, 280, 282
- Dollars, Canadian, 265, 266
- Dollars (U.S.), 263, 265
 - international financial system and, 194
 - sale of yuan for, 275
- Dollar-yen exchange rate, 264
- Domestic assets, 102, 103
- Dow Jones index, introduction of, 182
- Dow Jones Industrial Average, 178, 179, 181
- Duration:
 - maturity and, 64–66, 68
 - modified, 73
- Early stage financing, *versus* capital funds and, 325
- Earnings, life-cycle pattern of, 4–5
- ECNs. *See* Electronic communications networks
- Economic value:
 - financial system and, 4
 - hedge fund risk and, 323–324
 - of private equity firms, 328
 - versus* capital funds and, 326
- Economic well-being, financial system and, 4
- Economies of scale, 288, 301, 308, 336
- Economies of scope, 289, 301, 308
- Efficient markets hypothesis, 104–108
 - asset bubbles and, 106–107
 - evidence, 107–108
 - other implications of, 106
 - random walk and, 106
- Efficient portfolios, risk-return trade-offs and, 103–104, 108
- Electronic communications networks, 29, 30, 169, 180
- Electronic payments, 293
- Embedded options, 91–92, 93
- Emerging market equity funds, 314
- Employee Retirement Income Security Act, 335, 345
- Employee Stock Option Plans, 346
- Employment, 212
 - Federal Reserve System and, 212–213
 - full, restoring, 224
 - maximum, 213–214, 222, 224, 237, 241
 - monetary policy and, 212
 - policy response to shortfall in, 223
 - private equity firms and, 328, 331
- Enron, 346
- Equilibrium, fixed exchange rate regimes, 277
- Equilibrium exchange rate, 273, 281
- Equity funds, 310, 313
- Equity(ies):
 - debt *versus*, 20
 - kinds of, 32
 - as source of corporate finance, 168

- Equity market, 167–182
- Equity premiums, 170, 173, 174–175, 180, 182
- Equity (stock) market, 3
- Equity tranches, 151, 152
- ERISA. *See* Employee Retirement Income Security Act
- Escrow account, home mortgages, 160, 164
- ESOPs. *See* Employee Stock Option Plans
- ETFs. *See* Exchange-traded funds
- European Central Bank, 191, 193–194
- European sovereign debt crisis (2010), 175
- Euros/eurodollars, 118, 119, 121, 264, 265
- Event-driven funds, 323
- ex ante* real rate of interest, 67, 68
- Excess reserves, 196, 203, 204, 209, 303
- Exchange controls, 279
- Exchange rate regimes:
 - fixed exchange rate regime, 267–268, 275–280, 281
 - floating exchange rate regime, 267, 268, 273–275, 281
- Exchange rate relationships, long-run, 267–269
- Exchange rate risk, 103
- Exchange rates, 3, 280
 - demand schedule, 270–271
 - determination of, in the shorter run, 269–273
 - equilibrium, 272–273, 281
 - floating, 273–275, 281
 - foreign, 263–264
 - globalization and, 263, 280
 - interest rates and, 217
 - measuring, 264
 - nominal, 269, 280, 281
 - real, 269, 281
 - reporting, common ways for, 264
 - spot and forward exchange relationship, 266–267, 281
 - supply schedule, 271–272
 - undervalued, 275, 281
- Exchange-traded funds, 26, 179, 314, 316
- Expansion financing, venture capital funds and, 325
- Expectations hypothesis, 77–80, 92
- Expected inflation component, TIPS and, 127
- Expected path of short-term rates, importance of, 235–236
- Expected return:
 - calculating, 98
 - portfolio selection and, 99
- ex post* real rate of interest, 66, 68
- ExxonMobil, 179
- Fallen angel, 87
- Fannie Mae, 135, 136, 138, 147, 148, 153, 154, 157, 208, 291
- Farm Credit Banks, 140
- Farmer Mac, 140
- Farm sector GSEs, 140
- FDIC. *See* Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
- Federal Agricultural Mortgage Corporation. *See* Farmer Mac
- Federal deposit insurance, 296–297, 301
- Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, 12, 36, 47, 169, 195, 252, 259, 297
- Federal Financial Examination Council, 303
- Federal funds, 118, 121, 122
- Federal funds broker, 118
- Federal funds rate, 85, 196, 203, 204, 209, 300
 - setting through open market operations, 198, 199, 200
 - target, two versions of Taylor rule prescriptions, 238–239
 - zero-bound constraint on, 242, 244
- Federal government, as chronic deficit unit, 6
- Federal government retirement funds, 338, 343
- Federal Home Loan Banks, 135, 136, 138
- Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation. *See* Freddie Mac
- Federal Housing Administration, 146, 158
- Federal National Mortgage Association. *See* Fannie Mae
- Federal Open Market Committee, 85, 189, 191, 198, 199, 203, 242
- Federal Reserve Act, 187–188, 212
- Federal Reserve Bank of New York, 12, 189, 194, 198, 200
- Federal Reserve Banks, 188, 189, 190
- Federal Reserve Board, 12, 187, 188, 298
- Federal Reserve float, 208
- Federal Reserve notes, 188
- Federal Reserve System (the Fed), 42, 43, 44, 83, 85, 195, 259, 298
 - Board of Governors of, 189, 196, 203
 - creation of, 184, 186–188, 203, 250
 - credit conditions and, 11
 - discount window and, 188, 189–190, 197, 204, 208
 - districts and reserve bank headquarters, 187
 - dual mandate and, 212–213, 224, 241
 - early years of, 188–189
 - financial crisis of 2008 and policy responses of, 258
 - GAO audits and, 191, 206
 - independence of, 190–191, 203
 - monetary policy and, 2
 - net worth, 192, 193
 - open market operations conducted by, 200, 204
 - payment of interest on excess reserves, 201
 - permanent *versus* temporary transactions and, 200
 - primary dealer status and, 114
 - reforms of the 1930s, 189–190, 203, 252
- FFIEC. *See* Federal Financial Examination Council
- FHA. *See* Federal Housing Administration
- FHLBs. *See* Federal Home Loan Banks
- Fibonacci series, 106
- Fiduciary system, financial system as, 17
- Field of membership, credit unions and, 292

- Finance:
 direct methods of, 18–22, 30
 indirect methods of, 22–27, 30
- Finance companies, 24, 30
- Financial calculator, solutions calculated with, 70–72
- Financial crises, 3, 48
 big drop in asset values and, 253
 broader, 252–254
 classic banking panics, 248–250
 common threads to, 259–260
 fire sales and, 253–254
 runs on suspected institutions and, 253
 in U.S. financial history, 247–248
- Financial crisis of 2008, 252, 254. *See also* Great Recession
 asset-backed securities and, 150
 asset bubbles and, 107
 background factors related to, 255
 central banks, supervision of financial institutions, and, 195
 commercial real estate market and, 163
 Dodd-Frank and, 259
 growing exposures of key financial institutions and, 256–258
 home equity lines of credit and, 159
 housing bubble bursts and onset of, 107, 166, 248, 254, 260
 major credit crunch and, 258
 maturity mismatches and, 299–300
 monoline insurers and, 140
 nonstandard mortgages and, 255–256
 policy response to, 258
 reserves market and, 201–202, 204
 retreat of ABCP market and, 116
 run on money market mutual funds during, 313
 shadow banking stress and, 257–258
 structured product market and, 452
 subprime mortgages and, 142
 systemic risk and, 298
 unraveling of, 257
 zero-bound constraint and, 241–243
- Financial institutions. *See also* Banks and banking; Depository institutions
 central banks and supervision of, 195
 financial crises and central role of, 248
 sound, 18
 systemic risk and, 256
- Financial instruments, 9–10, 30, 32
- Financial literacy, 338
- Financial markets, 1
 pension industry and, 25
 types of, 3
- Financial Stability Oversight Council, 313
- Financial stability, central bank responsibilities and, 194, 203, 206
- Financial Stability Oversight Council, 259, 298, 324
- Financial system:
 businesses and, 5–6
 contributions made by, 4–11
 defined, 1
 discipline and, 11
 effective, features of, 17–18
 foreign sector and, 6
 forward-looking nature of, 11, 13
 globalization of, 12, 13
 governments and, 6
 households and, 4–5
 reallocation of risk and, 10
 recurring themes related to, 11–12
 standards of living and, 2, 13
 transfers of resources from surplus to deficit units and, 4–8
 trust and, 17–18, 30
 uncertainty and risk disliked by, 11, 13
- Financial Times* website, 12
- Fire sales, financial crises and, 253–254
- First Bank of the United States, 185, 194
- First (senior) mortgages, 156, 158, 164
- Fiscal agency, central bank responsibilities and, 194, 203
- Fitch, 86, 87, 115
- Fixed exchange rate regimes, 267–268, 275–280, 281
 dynamics of undervalued currency, 276–278
 overvalued currency, 278–279
 self-equilibrating nature of, 277
 undervalued exchange rate, 275
 variations on, 280
- Fixed exchange rates, 43, 188
- Fixed-income (bond) funds, 307
- Fixed-income instruments, embedded options and, 91–92
- Fixed-maturity time deposits, 291
- Fixed monthly payments on loans, determining, present value formula and, 69–70
- Fixed-payment loans, monthly payments on, calculating, 61
- Fixed-rate mortgages, 156, 157, 159–160, 164
- Flight to safety, 92, 94
 Great Recession of 2008 and, 174, 219
 munis *versus* Treasuries and, 134
 TIPS and, 127
- Floaters, 136
- Floating exchange rate regime, 267, 268, 273–275, 281
- Floors, on ARMs, 157
- FOMC. *See* Federal Open Market Committee
- Foreign assets, 102, 103
- Foreign banks:
 national treatment principle and, 298
 as universal banks, 290
- Foreign-chartered commercial banking organizations, 290
- Foreign currencies, 32
- Foreign exchange market, 3
 background on, 263–264
 demand for currency in, 270–271
 equilibrium in, 272–273
 features of, 264–266

- Foreign exchange market (*continued*)
 supply of currency in, 271–272
 wholesale transactions in, 264, 281
- Foreign exchange rates, economic decisions and role of, 263–264
- Foreign exchange swaps, 265
- Foreign exchange transactions, daily volume of, 264
- Foreign sector, financial system and, 6
- Forward exchange rates, spot transactions and, 266–267, 281
- Forward guidance, 85, 136–137, 138, 236, 242, 243, 244
- Forward-looking behavior, in stock prices, 174
- Forward markets, 84
- Forward prices, 84
- Forward transactions, 265, 266, 281
- 401(k) plans, 337, 345
- 403(b) plans, 345
- FRBNY. *See* Federal Reserve Bank of New York
- FRED. *See* St. Louis Fed Database
- Freddie Mac, 135, 136, 138, 147, 148, 153, 154, 157, 208, 291
- Free-rider problem, 176
- Frictional unemployment, 213, 214
- FRMs. *See* Fixed-rate mortgages
- Front-load fees, 313
- FSOC. *See* Financial Stability Oversight Council
- FTSE (United Kingdom), 178
- Futures, 331
- Futures contracts, 266
- Futures markets, 84, 95
- Future value, 56, 67
 financial calculator and calculation of, 70
 higher interest rate, calculating, 70
- GAO. *See* General Accountability Office
- GDP. *See* Gross domestic product
- General Accountability Office, 191, 206
- General accounts, LICs, 341
- General obligations, 134, 138
- Ginnie Mae. *See* Government National Mortgage Association
- Glass-Steagall Act of 1933, 289
- Global equity funds, 310
- Globalization:
 capital standards and, 299
 exchange rates and, 263, 280
 of financial system, 12, 13
 foreign-chartered commercial banking and, 290
 mutual funds and, 310
- Global macro funds, 322
- Global saving glut, 15
- GNMA. *See* Government National Mortgage Association
- Goal independence, 191
- Gold, 39
- Goldman Sachs, 179
- Gold standard, 184, 188, 275
- Great Depression and restraints on, 250–251, 262
 money supply and, 43
- Google, 326
- Gordon growth model, 182
- GOs. *See* General obligations
- Governance, corporate, 20
- Government National Mortgage Association, 141, 146, 153
- Governments, financial system and, 6
- Government spending, 217
- Government-sponsored enterprises, 135–136, 138, 147, 156, 163, 166, 208, 209
- Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act, 289
- Great Depression (1930s), 2, 250–252
 bank runs during, 251–252
 Federal Reserve System reforms and, 189–190, 203
 gold standard restraints and, 250–251, 260
 massive damage related to, 252
 mutual funds sector during, 306, 315
 stock market crash and onset of, 251
- Great Moderation, 223, 255
- Great Recession, 2, 107, 175, 232, 247. *See also*
 Financial crisis of 2008
 aggregate demand during, 219
 flight to safety and, 174
 large output gap during, 223
 long-term unemployed workers and, 214
 lower labor force participation during, 227
 negative output gap and, 221
 systemic risk and, 47
 zero-bound constraint and slow recovery from, 241–243, 244
- Gross domestic product, 44, 237
 aggregate demand and, 216
 aggregate supply and, 215
 change in inventories and, 228
 index for, 214
 magnitudes of M1 and M2 and, 41
 mortgage market and, 164
 velocities of M1 and M2 and, 42
- GSE bonds, features of, 136
- GSEs. *See* Government-sponsored enterprises
- Guarantees, forms of, 46
- Hamilton, Alexander, 129, 185
- Head-and-shoulders pattern, 106
- Hedge fund risk, economic value and, 323–324
- Hedge funds, 3, 26, 30, 105, 319, 321–324, 329, 330
 entry and redemption and, 322
 leverage and, 322
 prime broker's role and, 322
 as private placements, 320–321
 strategies of, 320
 types of, 322–323
- Hedge funds of funds, 323
- HELOC. *See* Home equity line of credit
- High-yield bonds, 88, 89, 130, 132

- High-yield instruments, 87, 93
- Holding companies:
 multibank, 288
 savings institutions and, 292
 supervision of, 298
- Holding periods, maturities *versus*, 63
- Home-country bias, 102
- Home equity line of credit, 158–159, 166
- Home equity loans, 149, 166
- Home mortgages, 156–163
 actual cash flows from, 161
 amortization of, 156, 159–160, 164
 conforming or nonconforming, 157–158, 164
 embedded options and, 91–92
 escrow account, 160, 164
 first *versus* second mortgages, 158
 FRM or ARM, 157
 home equity lines, 158–159
 interest rate specification, 159
 maturity of loan, 156–157
 monthly payments, 157, 159, 164
 points, 158, 164
 prepayment option, 161, 164
 prepayment risk and compensation, 162–163, 164
- Hostile takeover, 177
- Households, financial markets and, 4–5
- Housing, investment in, 217
- Housing bubble:
 financial crisis of 2008 and bursting of, 15, 107, 166, 248, 254, 260
 shortfall in setting of federal funds rate and, 239
- Housing sector, government-sponsored enterprises and, 135–136
- Hybrid ARMs, 157
- Hybrid funds, as “fund of funds,” 310, 311
- IBM Corporation, 24
- IBM Global Financing, 24
- Illiquid instruments, defined, 90
- Implicit forward rates of interest, 84–85, 93, 95
- Income:
 consumption proportional to, 216
 life-cycle pattern of, 4–5
- Indentures, 126
 role of covenants and, 131–132
 for tax-exempt bonds, 135
- Indexes of prices, 214–215
- Indexes of stock prices, 178–179, 180
- Index funds, 98, 310, 314
- Indicators, targets *versus*, 245
- Indirect finance, 22–27, 28, 30
 collective investment schemes, 26–27
 contractual savings institutions, 24–26
 depository institutions, 22–24
 finance companies, 24
- Individual retirement accounts, 306, 338
- Industrial loans, 35
- Indy Mac, 257
- Inflation, 211, 212, 213, 225
 addressing, 221–223
 adjustable pegs and, 280
 aggregate demand and supply and, 219–220
 core, 215
 NAIRU and rate of, 214
 shocks and, 232–234
 targeting, 240–241, 244
 time lags and, 234
 unwanted, 221
- Inflation compensation, 67, 127
- Inflation expectations, 243
 central bank credibility and, 239–240, 244
 important role of, 220, 225
- Inflation-protected issues, 127
- Inflation rate, computing, 227
- Inflation risk component, TIPS and, 127
- Information technology:
 economies of scale and, 288
 unbundling, pooling of loans, and, 144, 153
- Initial public offerings, 27, 133, 169, 178, 180, 326, 328, 329
- Inside lag, 245
- Insider trading, 105
- Institutional money funds, 311, 313
- Instrument independence, 191
- Insurance, muni yields and, 135, 138
- Insurance companies, private placements and, 133. *See also* Life insurance companies
- Intel, 178, 326
- Interbank market, role of, 287, 300–301
- Interbank rate, 300
- Interest rates, 3, 32. *See also* Term structure of interest rates
 aggregate consumption and, 216
 aggregate demand and, 216–217, 218–219, 228
 businesses and, 6
 commercial mortgages and, 163
 credit risk and, 85, 92
 cyclical behavior of credit risk and, 88–89
 demand for currencies and, 270–271
 demand for money and, 43
 depository institutions and, 23
 duration and, 65–66
 embedded options and, 91–92
 fixed-rate *versus* adjustable-rate mortgages and, 157
 floating exchange rate regime and, 273, 274
 future value and, 56
 global saving glut and, 15
 home mortgages and, 159, 160, 166
 households and, 5
 liquidity and, 90, 92
 maturity, price sensitivity, and, 61–62, 92
 money market mutual funds and, 312
 payment of, on excess reserves, 201, 204
 premium of forward over spot and, 267
 prepayments on mortgages and, 162
 securitization, credit markets, and, 152
 taxation differences and, 91, 92

- Interest rates (*continued*)
 term structure of, 76–85
 thrift institution model and, 291
 TIPS and, 127
 transfer of funds from surplus to deficit units
 and, 7–8
 variation in, 75
- International trade, letters of credit and, 119–120,
 121
- Internet banking, 37, 50, 194, 287
- Inventories:
 change in, 228
 investment in, 217
- Investment banks, 19, 145
- Investment Company Act of 1940, 306, 315
- Investment-grade bonds, 130, 132
- Investment-grade instruments, 87, 93
- Investment risk:
 annuities and, 340
 defined benefit (DB) plans and, 335
 defined contribution (DC) plans and, 336
- Investments:
 aggregate demand and, 217
 alternative, 320
 expected return on, 98
 meanings of references to, in text, 3–4
- Investment spending decisions, central banks
 and, 6
- Investment yield basis, 113
- Investors:
 changing tolerance for risk and, 90
 investment banks and, 19
 uncertainty faced by, 98
- IPOs. *See* Initial public offerings
- IRAs. *See* Individual retirement accounts
- Jackson, Andrew, 186
- January effect, 106
- Japan, 227
- Japanese yen, 264, 265
- Jet Blue, 326
- Job mobility:
 DB plans and reduction in, 335, 343
 DC plans and, 337
- Jumbos/jumbo mortgages, 148, 255
- Junior (second) mortgages, 156, 158, 164
- Junior status, bond indentures and, 132, 137
- Junk bonds, 130, 132, 133, 150
- Junk (speculative-grade instruments), 87, 93
- Keynes, John Maynard, 232
- Labor force participation rate, 227
- Labor market, turnover in, 213
- Lags:
 central banks and, 234
 inside and outside, 245
- Large-cap equity funds, 314
- Large institutional investors:
 background on, 333–334
 life insurance companies, 339–341, 343–344
 monetary policy and, 342
 pension funds, 334–339, 343
 property and casualty insurance companies,
 341–342, 344
- Large-scale asset purchase programs, 242, 244
- Large-Scale Asset Purchases, 84
- Later stage financing, venture capital funds and, 325
- Law of One Price, 267, 281
- LBOs. *See* Leveraged buyouts
- L/C. *See* Letters of credit
- Leases, loans *versus*, 24
- Legal infrastructure, strong, financial system and,
 18, 30
- Legal tender, 38
- Lehman Brothers, 257, 313, 346
- “Lemons problem,” 144
- Lender of last resort function, central bank as,
 184, 205
- Letters of credit, 46, 119–120, 121
- Leveraged buyouts, 177, 327
- Leverage restrictions, corporate bond market and,
 131
- Liabilities, commercial bank balance sheet,
 35–36, 50
- LIBOR, 95, 113, 123, 126, 136, 156, 157, 166,
 294, 321
- LICOs. *See* Life insurance companies
- Life-cycle pattern, households and, 4
- Life expectancy, annuity pricing and, 26
- Life insurance companies, 3, 25–26, 30, 144, 333,
 334, 337, 338–341, 343, 344
 annuities purchased through, 340, 343
 assets of, 340–341, 344
 commercial real estate market and, 163
 reinsurance and, 341, 344
- Life insurance products, types of, 339
- Limited liability company, 163
- Limited partnership arrangement, hedge, venture,
 and private equity funds and, 320–321, 324,
 326, 329
- Line for banks, commercial banks and, 118
- Line of credit, 45
- Liquid instruments, defined, 90
- Liquidity, 3, 53, 90, 93
 commercial banks and, 44–46, 117
 defined, 44–45
 money market and, 112
 munis *versus* Treasuries, 134
- Liquidity premium hypothesis, 81
- Liquidity provision, 44–46, 50, 293, 301
- Liquidity standards, 299–300
- LLC. *See* Limited liability company
- Lloyd’s of London, 342
- Load funds, 313, 316
- Loans, 32
 amortized, 60
 commercial banks and, 22, 35
 depository institutions and, 22, 23
 leases *versus*, 24
 personal, 24
 whole, 146

- Loan servicing, securitization and, 143–144
- Loan-to-value:
 - commercial mortgages and, 163, 164
 - conforming mortgage status and, 157, 164
- Local government pension funds, 338–339, 343
- Local governments, 6
 - bond market as major financing source for, 126
 - serial bonds and, 135
- London Interbank Offered Rate. *See* LIBOR
- Longevity risk:
 - annuities and, 340
 - defined benefit pension plans and, 335
- Long-term interest rates, 85
 - under expectations hypothesis, 78
 - under term premium hypothesis, 81
- Loss carry-forwards, 321
- Lottery choice, calculating with financial calculator, 71
- LSAPs. *See* Large-Scale Asset Purchases
- LTV. *See* Loan-to-value
- Macaulay duration, 73
- Macro funds, 328
- Macro-prudential supervision, 194
- Managed float, 273
- Management, equity market and disciplining of, 176–177
- Management fee, 321, 331
- Managers, tension between shareholders and, 176–177
- Manufactured home loans, securitization of, 149
- Market equilibrium for reserves, 198, 199
- Market for corporate control, 178
- Market portfolio, 102, 103
- Market segmentation hypothesis, 83–84
- MasterCard, 40
- Matched sale-purchase agreements, 200, 204
- Matched sale purchases, 128
- Maturities:
 - bond, 20, 32
 - commercial mortgages, 163
 - commercial paper, 116
 - depository institutions and, 24
 - differences in yields and, 76
 - duration and, 64–66
 - holding periods *versus*, 63
 - in money market, 112, 120
 - mortgages, 156–157
 - price sensitivity and, 61–62
 - serial bonds, 135
 - Treasury notes, 122, 126
- Maturity mismatches
 - financial crisis of 2008 and, 299–300
 - interest rate risk and, 47
- Maturity transformation, 50, 249
 - defined, 46–47
 - depository institutions and, 293–294, 301
- Maximum employment, 213–214, 222, 224, 237, 241
- MBSs. *See* Mortgage-backed securities
- McDonald's, 178
- Mergers and acquisitions, 177, 290
- Mezzanine tranches, 152
- Microsoft, 326
- Milken, Michael, 105
- Mobile banking, 37, 50, 287
- Modified duration, 73
- Modigliani-Miller Theorem, 131
- M1, 41, 50, 52
- Monetary policy, 1, 3, 21, 75, 184, 188
 - aggregate demand and, 216, 218–219
 - alternative investment funds and, 328–329
 - background on, 211–213
 - bond market and impact of, 136–137, 138
 - central bank net worth and independence and, 192–193
 - central bank responsibilities and, 193, 194, 203
 - depository institutions and, 300
 - disruptive, 226
 - dual mandate in United States and, 212–213
 - Federal Reserve System and, 2
 - floating exchange rate regime and, 274–275
 - forward guidance and, 236
 - inflation and, 221–223
 - inflation expectations and effectiveness of, 239–240
 - large institutional investors and, 342
 - maximum employment and, 213–214
 - money market and effects of, 120
 - mortgage market and, 163–164, 165
 - mutual funds and, 315, 318
 - output and prices and, 212
 - price stability and, 212, 214–215, 224
 - securitization and, 152–153
 - shocks and, 232–234
 - shortfall in output and employment and, 223–224
 - stock market and, 175, 178, 180
 - term structure relationship and, 85, 93
- Money:
 - evolution of, 38–39
 - time value of, 56
- Money demand, money supply and, 43–44
- Money market, 3, 111–123
 - background and basic features of, 111–112
 - commercial banks and role in, 117–119, 121
 - commercial paper, 115–117
 - letters of credit and bankers' acceptances, 119–120
 - maturities in, 112, 120
 - monetary policy effects on, 120
 - pricing, 112–113
 - Treasury bills, 114–115
 - as a wholesale market, 112
- Money market funds, 307, 308, 316
- Money market instruments, 21, 30, 118–119
- Money market mutual funds, 311
 - low fees for, 314
 - pricing of, 312–313
- Money stock, payments media in, 41
- Money stock rule, 237, 243
- Money supply, money demand and, 43–44

- Monoline insurers, 140
- Monthly payments:
 on fixed-payment loans, calculating, 61
 on home mortgages, 159
- Moody's, 86, 87, 115
- Moral hazard situations, 12, 22, 30, 32
 commercial banks, safety net backstop, and, 48, 51
 government-sponsored agencies and, 136, 138
 supervision and, 207
 tension between bond and shareholders and, 130–131
- Mortgage-backed securities, 146, 208
 Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac, 147–148, 153
 Ginnie Mae, 146, 153
 LICO assets and, 341
 secondary trading of, 148, 153
 structured securities and, 150, 151
- Mortgage interest, deductibility of, for income tax purposes, 156, 166
- Mortgage loans, savings institutions and, 291
- Mortgage market, 3, 155–166
 background on, 155–156
 commercial mortgages, 163
 home mortgages, 156–163, 164
 as largest credit market in United States, 156
 monetary policy and, 163–164
- Mortgages, 21, 35
 conforming (or conventional), 147, 154
 defined, 156, 164
 monthly payments, 61
- Mortgage sector, government-sponsored enterprises and, 135–136
- MSP agreements. *See* Matched sale-purchase agreements
- MSPs. *See* Matched sale purchases
- M2, 41, 50, 52
- Multibank holding companies, 288, 300
- Multiples, 171
- Municipal bonds, 19
- Munis, 91, 93, 133–135
 credit risk and liquidity differences between Treasuries and, 134
 general obligations *versus* revenue bonds, 134, 138
 indentures, 135
 placement, 135
 ratings, 135, 138
 tax considerations between Treasuries and, 134
- Mutual fund complexes:
 role of, 307–309
 S&P 500 index and, 179, 181
- Mutual fund industry, SEC and oversight of, 307
- Mutual fund products, provision of, 308
- Mutual funds, 3, 26, 30, 305–318
 closed-end funds, 309, 314–315, 316
 economies of scale and, 336
 exchange-traded funds, 309, 314, 316
 history behind, 306–307, 315
 as large component of financial markets, 305, 315
 monetary policy and, 315, 318
 open-end funds, 309–314, 316
 types of, 309
- Mutual organizations, 291
- NAIRU, 214, 219, 220, 221, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227, 228, 244
- Nasdaq, 29, 169, 178, 179
- National Banking Act of 1863, 186
- National banks, chartering of, 186
- National City Bank, 257
- National Credit Union Administration, 292, 298
- National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund, 297
- National treatment principle, 298
- NAV. *See* Net asset value
- NCUA. *See* National Credit Union Administration
- NCUSIF. *See* National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund
- Negative aggregate supply shock, 233
- Negative convexity, 162
- Negative demand shocks, 233
- Negative supply shocks, 234
- Net asset value, per share, 311
- Net eurodollar liabilities, 207
- Net exports, 217
- Net profit, 6
- Net worth (capital), commercial bank balance sheet, 36, 50
- New York Stock Exchange, 29, 133, 169
- New York Times, 179
- Nikkei (Japan), 178
- No-load funds, 313
- Nominal exchange rate, 269, 280, 281
- Nominal interest rates, 66–67
- Nominal issues, 126–127
- Nonaccelerating inflation rate of unemployment. *See* NAIRU
- Nonborrowed reserves, 196–197, 201–202, 204, 208
- Noncompetitive bids, Treasury auctions and, 114, 127
- Noncumulative shares, 181–182
- Nonpersonal time deposits, 207
- Nonstandard mortgages, financial crisis of 2008 and proliferation of, 255–256
- NOW accounts, 52
- NYSE. *See* New York Stock Exchange
- OCC, 298
- Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC), 186, 259, 286, 298
- Office of Thrift Supervision, 303
- Off-the-run securities, 128, 137
- Okun, Arthur, 224
- Okun's Law, 224, 225
- 144(a) provision, 133
- One-off shocks, 233
- On-the-run issues, 128
- On-the-run securities, 90
- On-the-run spread, 90

- On-the-run Treasuries, 128, 137
 On-the-run yields, 128
 Open-end fees, 313–314
 Open-end funds, 32, 309–314, 310, 314, 316
 Open-end mutual funds, for DC *versus* DB plans, 337
 Open-end shares, pricing of, 311–312
 Open-loop cards, 41, 52
 Open market “Desk,” 198, 200
 Open Market Investment Committee, 206
 Open market operations, 198, 199, 200, 203, 208
 Operating expense fees, 314
 “Operation Twist,” 243
 Optimists, price movement, fundamentals, and, 107
 Options, 331
 OTC market, for corporate bonds, 133
 OTS. *See* Office of Thrift Supervision
 Output:
 actual and potential, in practice, 221
 employment level and, 214
 monetary policy and, 212
 Okun’s Law and, 224, 225
 potential, 214
 shocks and, 232–234
 shortfall in, addressing, 223
 time lags and, 234
 underlying aggregate demand and supply schedules and, 228
 Outright forward transactions, 265, 281
 Outright (permanent) transactions, 200
 Outside lag, 245
 Overcollateralization, consumer ABSs and, 149, 153
 Over-the-counter (OTC) system, 29, 30, 169, 180
 Overvalued currencies, 278–279, 281
- Paper instructions, 39
 Par value, 58, 126
 Pass-through arrangements, 341
 Pass-throughs, MBS, 146, 147, 153
 Payment instructions, forms of, 37
 Payment services, depository institutions and, 293, 301
 Payments system, 2
 central bank responsibilities and, 194, 203
 commercial banks and, 36–37, 40–42, 44, 50
 infrastructure, 40
 reliable and efficient, 10, 18, 30
 PBGC. *See* Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation
 PBOC. *See* People’s Bank of China
 Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation, 345
 Pension funds, 3, 32, 144, 320, 333, 334–339, 343
 defined benefit (DB) plans, 334, 335–336, 343
 defined contribution (DC) plans, 334, 336–338, 343
 federal government, 339
 state and local government, 338–339, 343
 types of, 24–25, 30
 zero-coupon notes and, 58
- Pension plans, minimum funding levels of, 335–336
 People’s Bank of China, 275, 276, 277
 P-E ratio. *See* Price-to-earnings (P-E) ratio
 Performance fee, 321
 Permanent insurance, 25, 339, 343
 Permanent transactions, 200, 204
 Perpetual coupon, 61
 Persisting shocks, 233
 Personal loans, 24
 Pessimists, price movement, fundamentals, and, 107
 PMI. *See* Private mortgage insurance
 Point-of-sale (POS) systems, 194
 Point-of-sale (POS) terminals, 37, 50
 Points, home mortgages and, 158, 164
 Poison pills, 177
 Policy interest rate, 235, 242, 300
 central banks and, 120, 121, 136, 138, 196, 274
 determining, 196, 203
 open market operations and, 198, 200
 Policy rules, 237–239
 money stock rule, 237, 243
 Taylor rule, 237–238, 243
 Political risk, 103
 Pooling of loans, unbundling and, 144
 Portfolio selection, 99–103, 108
 calculating expected return and risk of portfolio of two assets, 101–102
 expected return, 99
 interpreting expression for risk, 100–101
 principles in practice for, 102–103
 risk and, 99–100
 Positive demand shocks, 232, 233
 Positive supply shocks, 234
 Potential output, 221
 Potential real GDP (or potential output), 214
 PPP. *See* Purchasing power parity
 Preferred equity, 32, 180
 Preferred habitat, 83
 Preferred habitat hypothesis, 83
 Preferred shares, 168, 181
 Preferred stock, 169, 180
 Prepayment option, home mortgages, 161, 164
 Prepayment penalties, home *versus* commercial mortgages, 156
 Prepayment risk, home mortgages, 162–163, 164
 Present value, 56–61, 67
 formula for, 56–57, 67
 other valuation applications, 59
 of single cash flow, calculating with financial calculator, 71
 solving for fixed payments, 60–61
 solving for yield to maturity, 59–60
 special case of a consol, 61
 value of a coupon security, 58–59
 value of a single future payment, 57–58
 Price appreciation, money market instruments and, 112–113

- Price discovery, Treasury securities and, 11
- Price-level target, 246
- Price (or interest rate) risk, 63
- Price rationing, 8
- Price risk, term premium hypothesis and, 81
- Prices, monetary policy and, 212
- Price sensitivity, maturity and, 61–62
- Price stability, 222, 240, 243
 - Federal Reserve and, 2, 212–213
 - goal of, 212
 - inflation targeting and, 241
 - monetary policy and, 212, 224
 - operational measure of, 214–215
- Price-to-earnings (P-E) ratio, 171–172, 180, 182
 - aggregate, 175
 - comparing for different firms, 173
 - converting expression for, into share price valuation relationship, 172
- Price-weighted indexes, 179, 181
- Pricing of financial assets, 55–73
 - duration, 64–66
 - holding periods *versus* maturities, 63
 - maturity and price sensitivity, 61–62
 - nominal *versus* real yields, 66–67
 - present value, 56–61
 - return *versus* yield, 63–64
- Primary dealers, 114, 128, 208
- Primary market:
 - new shares placed in, 169
 - transactions, 27–28, 30
- Prime broker, hedge fund operations and, 322
- Prime Reserve fund, 313
- Principal, home mortgages, 159, 160, 166
- Prior preferred stock, 169
- Private equity firms, 177, 328
- Private equity funds, 26, 27, 30, 319, 326–328
 - exit, 328, 330
 - history behind, 327
 - leverage, 327
 - as private placements, 320–321
 - strategies of, 320
- Private-label pools, 148
- Private mortgage insurance, 158
- Private placements, bonds issued as, 133
- Productivity growth, 227–228
- Profits, 5
- Property and casualty (P&C) insurance
 - companies, 334, 341–342, 344
- Property tax payments, escrowing, 160, 164
- Purchase and assumption, by another depository institution, 303
- Purchasing power parity, 268–269, 281
- Put (or call), 266
- Quantitative easing (QE), 84, 242
- Rajaratnam, Raj, 105
- Random walk, 106
- Rational bubble, 107, 109, 262
- “Reaching for the yield,” 255
- Real estate:
 - commercial, 163, 165
 - mortgages as loans secured by, 156
 - residential, 156, 165
- Real estate bubble, financial crisis of 2008
 - and bursting of, 15, 107, 166, 248, 260
- Real estate loans, 35
- Real exchange rate, 269, 281
- Real income, aggregate consumption and, 216
- Real interest rate, 66–67
- Real-time gross settlement, 52
- Refinancing, of home mortgages, 161, 164
- Regulation:
 - capital standards and, 299
 - of commercial banks, 48–49
 - of depository institutions, 297–300, 301
 - focus of, 298
 - of mutual fund industry, 307, 315–316
 - supervision and, 207
- Regulation Q ceilings, 302, 318
- Regulatory arbitrage, 145
- Regulatory compliance, commercial banking and, 288
- Regulatory policy, safety net and, 47–49
- Reinsurance:
 - active market for, 341
 - property and casualty (P&C) insurance companies and, 342, 344
- Reinvestment risk, 63
- Relationship banking, 46, 289
- Relative value funds, 323
- Reopened issues, 128–129
- Replacement earnings, 213–214
- Replacement rate, 345
- Repurchase agreements, 36, 118–119, 121, 128, 200, 204
- Required reserves, 196, 203, 303
- Reserves:
 - borrowed, 196, 197, 204
 - demand for, 196, 197, 202–203, 207
 - excess, 196, 201, 203, 209
 - market equilibrium and, 198, 199
 - nonborrowed, 196–197, 201–202, 204, 208
 - required, 196, 203, 303
 - supply of, 196–198
- Reserves market:
 - financial crisis of 2008 and, 201–202, 204
 - interaction of policy instruments in, 202–203
- Residential investment, 217
- Residential mortgages, 35. *See also* Home mortgages
- Restrictive covenants, 126, 137
- Retail customers, 23
- Retail money funds, 311
- Retained earnings, 139, 168, 172, 180
- Retirement:
 - labor force participation and, 227
 - pension funds and quality of, 333
 - target funds and preparing for, 311

- Retirement accounts, invested with mutual funds, 306
- Retirement benefits, back-loading of, 335, 337, 343
- Retirement funds, assets in, as of June 2013, 333, 334. *See also* Pension funds
- Return, yield *versus*, 63–64, 68
- Revenue bonds, 134, 138
- Reverse repurchase agreements, 200, 204
- Revolving lines of credit, 45, 117
- Riegle-Neal Act, 290
- Riksbank (Sweden), 184
- Risk:
- changing investor tolerance for, 90
 - financial markets and, 11
 - financial system and reallocation of, 10
 - investors and aversion to, 98, 103, 112
 - measuring, 98–99
 - portfolio and interpreting expression for, 100–101
 - portfolio selection and, 99–100
 - reduction through diversification, 100, 102
 - reinvestment or rollover, 63
 - systemic, 47
 - uncertainty *versus*, 110
- Risk-free yields, cyclical behavior related to, 88
- Risk premiums, 170, 173, 174, 180, 182
- Risk-return tradeoffs, efficient portfolios and, 103–104, 108
- Rollover risk, 63
- Rollovers, 338
- Roosevelt, Franklin D., 251
- Roth IRA, 346
- RPs. *See* Repurchase agreements
- RTGS. *See* Real-time gross settlement
- Russell 2000 index, 178, 179
- Safety net, commercial bank regulatory policy, and, 47–49, 51
- Saving, household patterns of, 4, 5
- Savings and loans crisis, 23
- Savings deposits, 291
- Savings institutions, 23, 286, 291–292, 301
 - balance sheets of, 295–296
 - federal insurance for, 297
- SBA. *See* Small Business Administration
- Scheduled cash flows, from mortgages, 161
- Seasoned issue, 27
- Seasoned offerings, 169, 180
- SEC. *See* Securities and Exchange Commission
- Secondary market:
- corporate bonds traded in, 133, 138
 - GSEs traded in, 136, 138
 - mortgage-backed securities traded in, 148
 - shares trading in, 169, 180
 - transactions, 28
 - Treasury coupon securities traded in, 128
- Second Bank of the United States, 186, 194
- Second (junior) mortgages, 156, 158, 164
- Securities and Exchange Commission, 27, 49, 115, 259, 298, 306, 321
- hedge funds and, 324
 - mutual funds and, 26, 313, 315
 - private placements and, 133
 - website, 12
- Securitization, 3, 21, 143–154
- adverse selection and, 144–145, 153
 - asymmetric information problem and, 144, 145, 153
 - auto ABSs and, 148–149, 153
 - collateralized debt obligations and, 150
 - collateralized mortgage obligations and, 151
 - corrective measures, 145
 - credit card ABSs and, 149, 153
 - defined, 143
 - government-sponsored enterprises and, 147–148, 153
 - of home and commercial mortgages, 156
 - integration of credit markets and, 152, 153
 - monetary policy and, 152–153
 - of mortgage-backed securities, 146
 - other consumer ABSs, 149, 153
 - other mortgage pools, 148
 - regulatory capital on ordinary loans, 145–146
 - secondary market trading and, 148
 - of secondary mortgages, 159
 - senior-subordinated securities and, 152
 - structured securities and, 150–151
- Securitized financial assets, 255
- Seed capital, venture capital funds and, 325
- Seigniorage, 38, 280
- Semiannual cash flows, present value formula and calculating contribution from, 69–70, 73
- Senior claim, 87
- Senior (first) mortgages, 156, 158, 164
- Seniority, of bond, 126
- Senior status, bond indentures and, 132, 137
- Senior-subordinated securities, 152
- Senior tranches, 152
- Separate accounts, LICOs, 341
- Separate Trading of Registered Interest and Principal of Securities. *See* STRIPS
- September 11, 2001 terrorist events, sharp reaction to, 252
- Serial bonds, 135, 159
- Serial offerings, muni yields and, 135, 138
- Shadow banking system, 49, 53
 - Dodd-Frank and, 259
 - financial crisis of 2008 and, 257–258, 260
- Shadow value, 312
- Shareholders, 6, 20
 - debt *versus* equity and, 20
 - primary-market transactions and, 27–28
 - tension between bondholders and, 130–131, 137
 - tension between managers and, 176–177
- Share prices, indexes of, 178–179, 180
- Share retirements, new issuance of equities *versus*, 168, 179–180

- Shares:
 credit unions, 292
 mutual funds, 305, 306
 valuation of, 170–171
- Shocks, 239
 to aggregate demand, 232–233, 243
 to aggregate supply, 233–234, 243
- Short-run Phillips curve, 228
- Short sales, 29, 322, 331
- Short-term interest rates, 85
 under expectations hypothesis, 78–80
 expected path of, importance of, 235–236
 futures markets and, 95
 under term premium hypothesis, 81–82
- SIFIs. *See* Systemically important financial institutions
- Sinking funds, 131, 135, 137, 140, 159
- SIVs. *See* Structured investment vehicles
- Small Business Administration, 141, 150
- Small businesses, financing, 24
- Smaller-cap index funds, 314
- Social Security, 32, 338
- Sole proprietorship, 20
- Sovereign debt, 76, 95
- Sovereign issuers of debt, credit quality and, 129
- Sovereign markets, characteristics of, 129
- Sovereign yields, 129
- Specialist system, 29, 30, 180
- Special-purpose vehicles, 116, 117, 121, 122, 145
- Speculative-grade bonds, 130, 132
 cyclical behavior related to, 88, 89
 spread on, over Treasury benchmark note, 89
- Speculative-grade instruments, 87, 93
- Spending, life-cycle pattern of, 4–5
- Spot transactions, 265, 281
 forward exchange rates and, 266–267, 281
- Spreads:
 cyclical behavior of credit risk and, 88–89
 on-the-run, 90
- SPVs. *See* Special-purpose vehicles
- St. Louis Fed Database website, 12
- Stability, monetary policy and, 212
- Stable prices, 237
- Standard and Poor (S&P):
 commercial paper rating assigned by, 115
 ratings scale for, 86, 87
- Standard and Poor (S&P) 500 index, 26, 102, 174, 178, 179, 181, 310
- Standard of living, financial system and, 2, 13
- Standard statistical distributions, expected return on investments and, 98–99
- Starbucks, 326
- Start-up companies, venture capital financing of, 326
- State governments, 6
 bond market as major financing source for, 126
 serial bonds and, 135
- State pension funds, 338–339, 343
- Sterilized intervention, undervalued currency and, 278, 281
- Stewart, Martha, 105
- Stock index funds, 310
- Stock market, 3. *See also* Equity market
 monetary policy and, 175, 178, 180
 news about economy, monetary policy and effect on, 175, 180
 valuation of, 173
- Stock market crash (1929):
 Great Depression precipitated by, 251
 open market purchases by Reserve Banks and, 189
- Stock market crash (1987), 252
- Stock of money, 43–44
- Stock price bubble, financial crisis of 2008 and bursting of, 248
- Stock prices:
 cyclical behavior of, 174
 indexes of, 178–179
- Stocks, 19, 21
 preferred, types of, 169
 prospective price volatility of, 175, 176
- Stored value cards, 41, 30, 194
- Stress tests, 259, 259
- Strike price, 266
- STRIPS, 128, 137
- Strong, Benjamin, 206
- Structural unemployment, 213, 214, 226
- Structured investment vehicles, 256, 258
- Structured securities, 150–151, 153
- Student loans, securitization of, 149, 153
- Subordinated (junior) claim, 87
- Subprime mortgages, 148, 254, 255
- Super-optimists, price movement, fundamentals, and, 107
- Super-senior tranches, 152
- Supervision:
 capital standards and, 299
 central bank responsibilities and, 194, 195, 203
 of depository institutions, 297–300, 301
 focus of, 298
 regulation and, 207
- Supply and demand, interest rates, equilibrating process, and, 7–8, 13
- Supply of reserves, 196–198, 201
- Surplus to deficit units, complications in direction of funds from, 28
- Surplus units, 4, 13
 depository institutions and, 23
 financial instruments and, 9
 indirect finance and, 22
 transfer of resources from, to deficit units, 4–8, 18
- Swaps, 331
- Systemically important financial institutions, 195, 259, 298, 301, 324
 Basel III and, 300
 conservation buffer on, 299
 mutual funds and, 307
- Systemic risk, 47, 260, 298
 Dodd-Frank and containment of, 259
 hedge funds and, 323–324

- key financial institutions and, 256
- money market mutual funds and, 307, 316
- TALF program. *See* Term Asset-Backed Loan Facility (TALF) program
- Target funds, 311, 337
- Targets, indicators *versus*, 245
- TARP. *See* Troubled Asset Relief Program
- Taxes and taxation, 3
 - defined benefit (DB) plans and, 335
 - defined contribution (DC) plans and, 335, 337
 - IRAs and, 338
 - munis *versus* Treasuries and, 134
 - yields and, 91, 93
- Taylor, John, 237, 239
- Taylor Principle, 246
- Taylor rule, 237–238, 243
- “Teaser” initial interest rate, ARMs and, 157
- Tech bubble (late 1990s), 175, 248, 260
- Temporary transactions, 200, 204
- Tennessee Valley Authority, 141
- Tenure and earnings algorithm, 345
- Term Asset-Backed Loan Facility (TALF) program, 150
- Term insurance, 25, 339, 343
- Term premium hypothesis, 81–82, 85, 93
- Term structure of interest rates, 76–85, 92
 - expectations hypothesis, 77–80, 92
 - implicit forward rates, 84–85
 - market segmentation hypothesis, 83–84
 - role of, 85
 - term premium hypothesis, 81–82, 93
- Thrift institutions, 291, 302–303
- Thrifty plans, for federal employees, 338
- Time lags, 234, 245
- Time preference (or impatience), 56
- Time value of money, 56
- TIPS, 67, 127, 137
- Too big to fail large banks, 38
- Total equity/total assets, 57
- Trading platforms, types of, 29
- Tranches:
 - credit card ABSs and, 149
 - senior-subordinated, 152
 - structured securities and, 150, 151, 153
- Transaction accounts, 33, 52
- Transparency, SIFIs and, 300
- Travelers, 179
- Treasury benchmark interest rates:
 - ARMs and, 160
 - mortgage market and, 162, 164
- Treasury benchmark note, spread on speculative-grade bonds over, 89
- Treasury benchmark yields, cyclical behavior related to, 88
- Treasury bills, 20, 21, 112, 113, 118, 121
 - auction procedures and, 114
 - primary dealers and, 114
 - purpose for issuing bills, 115
- Treasury Inflation Protected Securities. *See* TIPS
- Treasury notes and bonds:
 - credit quality, 129
 - maturities of, 122, 126
 - placement of, 127
 - purposes of issuing coupon securities, 129
 - reopening of issue, 128–129
 - secondary-market trading, 128
 - STRIPS, 128
 - TIPS, 127
 - when-issued trading, 127–128
- Treasury securities. *See* U. S. Treasury securities
- Treasury yield curve, 76
- Tri-party RP market, 262
- Troubled Asset Relief Program, 169, 258
- Trust, financial system and, 17–18, 30
- TVA. *See* Tennessee Valley Authority
- Unbundling process, 144, 153
- Uncertainty, 98, 107, 234, 235, 260
 - aggregate demand and, 217
 - financial markets and, 11
 - risk *versus*, 110
- Underachieving businesses, turning around,
 - private equity function of, 326–327
- Underperforming corporate performance, equity markets and, 177–178
- Undervalued currency, 275–276
 - dynamics of, 276–278, 281
 - sterilized intervention and, 278, 281
- Undervalued exchange rate, 275
- Underwriters, 19
 - “best efforts” basis for bonds and, 140
 - of credit default swaps, 132
 - GSE bonds and, 136, 138
 - IPO pricing and, 169
 - mutual fund complexes and, 309
 - public offerings of corporate bonds and, 130, 138
 - tax-exempt securities and, 135
- Underwriting criteria, securitized assets and, 145
- Unemployment, frictional and structural, 213, 214, 226
- Unemployment rate:
 - calculating, 227
 - Okun’s Law and, 224, 225
- Uneven cash flows, price of asset providing,
 - calculating with financial calculator, 71–72
- Unions, DB plans sponsored by, 345
- Unit banking states, 287
- United States:
 - advocates of inflation targeting in, 241, 244
 - credit unions in, 292
 - dual mandate in, 212–213, 224
 - high home ownership rate in, reasons for, 155–156
 - inflation in (1970s), 223
 - mutual fund industry in, 306
 - separately chartered commercial banks in, 287, 300

- Universal banks, 290–291, 301
- U.S. Congress, creation of central bank and, 185
- U.S. Constitution, central bank rooted in, 184–185, 203
- U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, 146
- U.S. Treasury, 85
 - auctions, 19, 90, 114, 121, 127
 - bond market as major financing source for, 126
 - financial crisis of 2008 and policy responses of, 258
- U.S. Treasury securities, 118, 303
 - Chinese authorities and accumulation of, 275, 278
 - conducting open market transactions in, 200
 - credit risk and liquidity differences with munis *versus*, 134
 - as default-free instruments, 103, 129
 - flights to safety and, 92, 94
 - on-the-run, 90
 - outsized deficits, government debt servicing, and, 110, 129
 - price discovery and, 11
 - tax considerations for munis *versus*, 134
- Valuation, of share of common stock, 170
- Valuation process, 55–56
- Valuation relationship, variations of, 69–70
- Variable life policies, 341
- Variance of portfolio's returns, formula for, 100
- Velocity, of M1 and M2 money stock, 42
- Velocity (turnover of money), 42, 44, 53
- Venture capital (VC) funds, 26, 27, 30, 319, 324–326, 329, 330
 - economic value provided by, 326
 - exit, 326, 329–330
 - as private placements, 320–321
 - risks involved with, 324–325
 - size and stages of financing, 325
 - strategies of, 320
 - types of firms selected for financing, 324
- Visa, 40
- VIX Index, 175
- Volcker, Paul, 223
- Wachovia Bank, 257
- Wall Street Journal* website, 12
- Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection (Dodd-Frank) Act of 2010, 49, 195, 259, 289, 298, 303, 324
- Wal-Mart, 178
- War of 1812, 186
- Washington, George, 185
- Washington Mutual Bank, 257
- Wealth, aggregate consumption and, 216
- When-issued securities, 127–128, 137
- Whole Foods, 326
- Whole loans, 146
- Wholesale time deposits, 118, 303
- Wilshire 5000, 178, 179
- Wilson, Woodrow, 187
- Women, labor force participation and, 227
- World War I, 188
- Yield curve:
 - expectations hypothesis and, 79, 80
 - implicit forward rates of interest and, 84–85
 - market segmentation hypothesis and, 83
 - path of expected short-term rates and, 235–236
 - term premium hypothesis and, 81, 82
 - Treasury, 76
- Yields:
 - auctions, on-the-run issue, and, 139–140
 - credit (default) risk embedded in, patterns of, 83–89
 - embedded options and, 92
 - flights to safety and, 92
 - liquidity and differences in, 90
 - maturity and differences in, 76
 - on money market instruments, 112–113
 - nominal *versus* real, 66–67, 68
 - on-the-run, 128
 - return *versus*, 63–64, 68
 - sovereign, 129
 - taxation and, 91
- Yield to maturity:
 - computing with financial calculator, 72
 - solving for, 59–60
- Yuan, 263, 275, 276
- Zero-bound constraint, slow recovery from Great Recession and, 241–243, 244
- Zero-coupon securities, 57–58, 62, 65, 68, 72–73, 128, 137
- Z tranche, 149, 151